Date: May 25th, 2022

Invitation to Tenderers No. 0101-5733/22

In accordance with Articles 2.03 and 3.05 of the Memorandum of Understanding for the Construction and Equipping of the University Library of the University of Sarajevo, No. 26/1437, University of Sarajevo, as the executive agency of the above mentioned project, announces:

## INVITATION TO TENDERERS

- 1. The *University of Sarajevo* invites sealed tenders from interested bidders for the construction and completion of Sarajevo University Library (hereinafter called the Works) and the remedying of any defects therein.
- 2. The *University of Sarajevo* has obtained a grant from Kingdom of Saudi Arabia-Saudi Fund for Development for the financing of Construction of Sarajevo University Library (hereinafter called the Project) and it is intended that the part of the proceeds of the said grant will be applied towards the costs of the Works.
- 3. The Invitation for bid is open to joint ventures from Bosnia and Herzegovina and Saudi Arabia only. The construction works will be entrusted to: joint venture formed between firm(s) from Saudi Arabia (who shall act as the lead partner) and firm(s) from Bosnia and Herzegovina.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information about this Invitation to Tenderers from, and inspect the tender documents at the office of:

Contact person: Mirza Mehaković, MA. Arch.
University of Sarajevo
Obala Kulina bana 7/II, 71000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina

E-mail: mirza.mehakovic@unsa.ba

- 5. A complete set of the tender documents may be obtained by interested bidders on submitting a written application to the contact person. Tender documents shall be promptly submitted to the bidder in electronic copy to the email address and by mail specified in the written application. The bidder shall confirm in writing by mail the receipt of the bid documents.
- 6. Tenders must be submitted in a hard copy to the above-mentioned office, not later than 12:00 hours local time on July, 25<sup>th</sup> 2022 and must be accompanied by a bid security, in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, in the amount of USD 2-5% of the value of the bid.
- 7. Tenders will be opened in a session to be held at the office mentioned above and in the presence of representatives of the bidders who wish to attend. This session will take place at 12:30 hours local time on July 25<sup>th</sup> 2022 or other time and date as notified to the bidders.